	4478							
	OREGON						16000	
					Vol. <u>m89</u>	Page_	-10020	
•	Department of Veterans							
	MTC - 218	116	ASSUMPTION	AGREEMENT				
	Loan Number							
	DATE:Auqu	st 8, 1989	lent	e prog				
			ma =+ SME					
	PARTIES:T	HE PABRIZETO FAM	IIIY TRUST					
							BUYER	
1 8			- -			£a		
~	<u>M</u>	arshall Richard	Bond & Darleng	Joyce Bond, I	husband and wi	<u>re</u>		
2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				SELLER	
P.J		The State of O	regon By And Throu	gh The Director Of \	/eterans' Affairs		LENDER	
SUL			тиг	FABRIZIO	127/544			
83	Until a change is reques	ted, all tax statements are		FABRIZZIO FAM	ILY TRUST	<u> </u>		
ā-	(Tax Account No)574042_R) 5454	Sherwood Dri	ve			
	THE PARTIES STATE T		Klar	Mailing Ad				
	1. Seller owes Lender t			rath Falls. O Chy Sta			•••	
		of \$ 57,999,57						
	date, and recorde	d in the office of the county	recording officer of	Klamath	_ county, Oregon, in Vi	510cma/Ficeal/Bo	юк_ <u>M-82</u>	
	and page 8			on Jul				
				-			Deed of the same	
		of\$						
	date and recorded in the office of the county recording officer of county, Oregon, in Volume/Reel/B						ook	
	44 14			0n		19		
	•	-			which note is secu	ured by a Secu	rity Agreement of	
	(c) A note in the sun the same date.	n of \$	_ dated			,	, J	
	an Assumption Agreement recorded in Klamath County on July 15, 1982 in (d) and further shown by <u>Book M-82 and Page 8979; and further shown by an Assumption Agreement</u>							
	necorded in Klamath County on January 29, 1986 in Volume M-86 and Page 1567. In this agreement the itoms mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) will be called "security document" from here on.							
			the sector second an Pro-		ha amoonty described	l in the securit	y document. Both	
	Seller and Buyer have Seller and bought by B	conveyed (or is about to s asked Lender to release S uyer is specifically describ	id as follows:				• -	
	Lot 4, Block 1	2, Tract 1064, F	IRST ADDITION	'IO GATEWOOD,	in the County	of Klamat	h, State	
	of Cregon.							
				n statu su tai Santa Santa				
			-					

FOIT THE REASONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND BUYER AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Julv 7

as of

SECTION 1. UNPAID BALANCE OF SECURID CHALIGATION

The unpaid balance on the loan being assumed is \$ 52,653.51

SECTION 2. RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

Sallar is hereby released from further liability under or on account of the security document.

SECTION 3. ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY

Except as specifically changed by this Agreement, Buyer agrees to puy the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the obligations provided in the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform all of the those obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of such security document.

SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

The interest rate is <u>variable</u> (indicate) whicher variable or fixed) and will be <u>10.75</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan.

The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$_____538______ to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is variable and the interest rate changes.)

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in full on the due date of the last payment.

SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE

Except for a sale or transfer to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan uncler this chapter and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution, only one sale or transfer of the property reforred to in ORS 407.275 (2) is parmitted after July 20, 1983. In the event of a second sale or transfer of the property, or any part thereof, the entire unpaid balance of the loan for the property may become immediately due and payable at the discretion of the Director as prescribed by rule.

SECTION 6. TAX AND INSURANCE RESERVES

Subject to any limitations set by applicable law, at the Lender's discrution, or by Oregon Revised Statute, the Buyer shall maintain-with Lenderreserves for payment of taxes, assessments, and insurance if applicable. Such reserves shall be created by Buyer's advance payment or monthly payments of a sum estimated by Lander to be sufficient to produce, at loast 15 days before due, amounts at least equal to the taxes and assessments to be paid. The amount of such monthly payment would be approximately 1/12 of the annual property taxes. Buyer shall pay on demand any additional amount which may be deemed necessary for the payment of such taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums. If, 15 days before payment is due, the reserve funds are insufficient, Buyer shall, upon demand, pay any deficiency to Lender. The reserve funds shall be held by Lender as a general deposit from Buyer and shall constitute a non-interest bearing debt-from Lender to Buyer, which Lender may satisfy by payment of the taxes and assessments and insurance premiums required to be paid by Buyer as they become due. Lender does not hold the reserve funds in trust for Buyer, and Londer is not the agent of Buyer for payment of the taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums required to be paid by Buyer.

SECTION 7. LATE PAYMENT

If the Lender has not received the full amount of any payment by the end of 30 calendar days after the date it is due, he may impose a late charge to the Buyer. The amount of the charge will be not more than 5 parcent of the overdue payment of principal and interest. The late charge may be charged only once on any late payment.

SECTION 8. AMORTIZATION

The Londer may increase payments of principal and other payment terms of the loan when the balance of the loan will not amortize within the terms of the security document.

SECTION 9. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than the person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

SECTION 10. LIMITATIONS

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any six tute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or mentioned in the security document. Failure to exercise any of these rights shall not constitute a waiver.

FABRIZIO 5MF/19F	
THE FABRIZZIO FAMILY TRUST	
BUVER BY: Madina Policino Inste	E
(typed name)	
BUYER BY Dyheila M. Hebiegie, Juster	
(auditurg),	

MARSMALL RICHARD_BOND

DARLENE JOYCE BOND

16091

19 89

			16092
STATE OF OREGON	35	<u>8128 19 89</u>	
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KIG Math Personally appeared the above named I	Real Ry	hard Bond & Darlene Ja	yce Band
Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instrume	ent to be his (their) volun	stary act and deed. The mole Vine	nee in c
		Before me: <u>My Commission Expires:</u> 8/16/96	Notary Public For Oregon
STATE OF OREGON)		······································
COUNTY OF) S()		
Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instru	nent to be his (thair) volu	untary act and deed.	
and acknowledged the loregoing institut		Before me:	Notary Public For Oregon
		My Commission Expires:	
	ار دیر. ••••••	••••••	••••••
0	day of <u>August</u>		
Signed this <u>8th</u>		DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	- Lender
		By: DI DO	Emerson
		JOYCE D EMERSON Accounts Services Le	adworker
STATE OF OREGON)) 55	August 8	
CCUNTY OF Marion)		Affeirs and that his (her)
Perconally appeared the above name and, bling duty swom, did say that he	d <u>Joyce</u>], File (she) is authorized to sig	ar SON	ererans Anano, and anon a
and, b sing duly sworn, du say utarité signature was his (her) voluntary act a	110 0000.	Kath.m	& Alleive
		Bofore me: My Commission Expires: 11	Notary Public For Oregor
		MA COUNTRACT TT	
FOR COUNTY RECORDING INFORM	ATION ONLY	· · · · ·	Harris Contraction
GENERAL ACKNOWLEDG	MENT		NO. INCLUES CONTRACTOR
GENERAL ACKNOWLEDG	CCCCCC 1 CE I 3CEAR	On this the 23 day of August	19.89, before me,
State of <u>California</u>	}ss.	Linda J. LaPlount* * * * * * * *	
County of Orange		Linda J. LaPlount* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	eared
8			
E.	and the second	Nadir A. Fabrizio and Sheila M.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
OFFICIAL	PLOUNT	EX proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e to be the person(s) whose name(s)are	vidence subscribed to the
DEALER HOTART PUBLIC	CALIFORNIA	within instrument, and acknowledged that _	they executed it.
OFFICIAL	SEAL	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
LINDA J LA	CALIFORNIA	Sy Copartox X	
My comm. expires	MAR 31, 1972	CERTER CERTER STREET STREET STREET	NATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MANATATINA MAN
STATE OF OREGON: COUN	TY OF KLAMATH:	SS.	the 28th da
Filed for record at request of	Mo	untain Title Co. <u>2:48</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and duly reco on Page <u>16090</u>	
-6 A119	A.D., 19 <u>09</u> at _ f <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page 16090	 http://lerk
		Evelyn Bienn Coul By <u>Daulin</u> Y	undenolar-
FEE \$18.00			
FEE \$18.00 Return: Dept. of Vete 700 Summer St.NE., Sa	rans Affairs lem, Or. 97310		a Alian Alian Alian Alian